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Dr. Prashann K. Puranik 
MPharn., Ph. D.. D.B.M. 

Senior Professor and Head 

Ref. No. UDPS/ |I84 

Date 

2. 

3 

4. 

Depariment of Pharmaceutical Sciences Rashurasant Tukadoji Muharaj Nagpur University 
invites ex-stock sealed quotation for supply of following items on terms and condition 

6 

7. 

8 

9 

12 

13 

14. 

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES 

15 

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University 
(Accredited by NAAC, Bengaluru) 

16 

17 

18 

Particulars with Specifications make etc. 
1-Naphthylamine 

2.4-Dichlorophenol 

2-Chlorophenol 

3-Nitroaniline 

4-Acetoamidophenone 
4-Aminophenol 

6- Amino caproic acid 

Acetic acid glacial 

Acetone 

Aluminum Trichloride 

Ammonia Solution 30% 

Ammonium hydroxide 25% 

Benzaldehyde solution 

Borax 

Buffer Tablet 4 

Buffer Tablet 6 

Call for Quotation. 

Buffer Tablet 7 

Buffer Tablet 9 

E-mail:pkpuranik @yahoo.com 
Mobile no:8888836438 

Office: 0712) 2500324 
(0712)2500355 

Approx Qy 

500 g 

25 gx2 

500 mL 

250 g 

100g x 5 

100 g x 2 

100g 
500ml x 5 

2.5literx 4 

500g x 2 

500ml x 5 

500g 

500 ml x 2 

500g x 4 
I packet (10 

tab) 
I packet (10 

tab) 

Date: (2/|2 |24 

I packet (10 
tab) 

l packet (10 
tab) 

UNN 

mentioned below 



19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

23. DIETHYL ETHER FOR SYNTHESIS 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

51. 

Carbon tetrachloride 

52. 

Chitosan 

D-Glucose/Dextrose 

Dicthyl amine 

ETHYL 4- HYDROXY BENZOATE 

ETHYL CELLULOSE 

Ethylene diaminetetraacetic acid(EDTA) 

Ethylene glycol 

Formic acid 

Hydrochloric acid 0.1 N 

Hydrogen Peroxide 6% 

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE SOLUTION 30% 

HYDROXY PROPYL METHYL CELLULOSE 

Maleic acid 

Methyl orange reagent 

Methyl Red Reagent 

Molisch Reagent 

n-propyl gallate 

P-Anisidine 

Paraformaldehyde 95% Extra pure 

Petroleum ether 60-80 AR 

PHOSPHORUS OXYCHLORIDE 

Phthalic Anhydrous 

POLYVINYL ALCOHOL 

Polyvinyl pyrrolidone (PVP) 

Potssium bromate 

Potssium Bromide 

Schiff Reagent 

Silica gel (TLC) 

Silica gel (Carouse Blue) 

Silver Nitrate 

Silver Nitrate Solution 

Sodium bromate 

500ml x 2 

25 ex4 

500 g x 2 

500g x 2 

500 ML 

500g 

500 g 

100 g 

1000 ml 

500ml x 2 

2500mlx4 

1000ml 

500mlx2 

1000 g 

500g 
100g x 2 

125iml x 2 

100MGx 2 

500 g 

500g 
500 g x 8 

500 ml x 10 

500ML 

500g 
500g 
500 g 

500g 

500g 

500ML 

500g x 2 

S00g x 2 

25g x 2 

500ml x 2 

500g 



53. 

54. 

55. 

S6. 

57. 

S8. 

59. 

60. 

61. 

62 

63 

64 

.65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

Sodium bromide 

Note: -

Sodium hydroxide pcllet 

Paraffin Liquid Light 

Sodium iodide 

Sodium Phosphate Dibasic 

Sodium Sulphate 

Sodium Tetraborate 

SULPHURIC ACID 

Sulphuric acid 

Methanol 

Ammonium Molybdate 

Benedict Reagent Qulitative 

Benzoic Acid 

Diethyl Ether AR 

Dimethylamine 

Ethyl Methyl Ketone 

Oxalic Acid 

Tartaric Acid 

2-(hydroxypropyl)-b-cyclodextrin 

Polyethylene glycol 400 

Dimethyl Sulfoxide 
DMSO 

Propylene Glycol 

Dichloromethane 

Dimethyl Formamide (DMG 

Carbopol 934 

Epichlorohydrin 

availability of funds). 

500g 

500 2 

S00 ml 

5 List of document required with Quotations 

250g x 4 

1. Income tax clearance certificate (2023-2024) 

S00g 

500gm 

500gmx I 
500 ML x5 

2500litx | 

2.5 litx4 

100gmx4 
500mlxI 

500gmx 1 

500mlx20 

500MLX2 

500mlx2 

500gmx I 

S00gmx I 

500gm 

500gmx4 
500mlx4 

5000mlx4 

500mlx l0 

500gmx4 

500gmx4 

500gmx4 

(Quantity 

may vary 

depending 

requirement 

1. All rates should be quoted exclusive of all taxes and F.O. R.destination. (Please mention 
all the terms & conditions clearly and separately about taxes etc). 

S and 

2. Payment will be made only against delivery, verification and satisfaction of the work. 
3. Quotations should reach to the office of the undersigned on or before, 26 December 2024 

Quotations will be opened on 27 December 2024 at 02.00p.m 
4. Right to reject all or any quotalion witlhout assigning any reason thereof is reserved with 

the Headof the Dept. 



2. Sales lax certificate GST) 

3. Registration certificate of Establishmenm 
4. Government of Maharashura Munbai shop and socien Act. 1948 (orm D) 

5. PAN Registration certificate 
6. We need GST Certificate from your side 
7. Thanking you, 

Yors jinHully 
partment of Ph¥rmaceuti�al Scinnces 

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University 
Nagpur-440033 
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